
2026 Rogue X Events   
 

Date Event Contact Email Type 

January     

Jan. 3 Volleyball Jamboree Tyler Raines Tyler.raines@cityofmedford.org Volleyball 

Jan. 9-11 West Coast Unlimited Tournament Pat Woodward Woodward12345@msn.com Basketball 

Jan. 17-18 MBA Hoops Tournament MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball 

Jan. 24-25 Rogue X Icebreaker Tyler Raines Tyler.raines@cityofmedford.org Volleyball 

Jan. 29-31 ACO Medford Major Darren Van Lehn darrenv@travelmedford.org Cornhole 

February     

Feb. 5-7 RMN Wrestling Josh Gutierrez josh@rmnevents.com Wrestling 

Feb. 14-15 The Neti Tyler Raines Tyler.raines@cityofmedford.org Volleyball 

Feb. 21 RCU Employee Awards Banquet Laura Hansen lhansen@roguecu.org Banquet 

Feb. 28 – Mar. 1 SOYCL Tournament Luke DeCoste  Basketball 

March     

Mar. 6-7 Father Daughter Dinner Dance MPRFD parks@cityofmedford.org Special Event 

Mar.14 Special Olympics Basketball Mark Hanken mhanken@soor.org Basketball 

Mar. 20-21     

Mar. 28-29 CEVA Rogue Valley Classic Cody March cody@cevaregion.org Volleyball 

April     

April 4-5 MBA Hoops Rogue X Slam MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball 

April 11 Pear Blossom Cornhole Tournament Darcey Mann-Self Darself7345@outlook.com Cornhole 

April 17 Medford Fire Awards Banquet Jennifer Sparacino Jennifer.Sparacino@cityofmedford.org Banquet 

April 18 Mother Son Dinner Dance MPRFD parks@cityofmedford.org Special Event 

April 23-26 49th Annual Rod & Custom Show Rich Wilson theoldcardude@yahoo.com Event 

May      

May 2 North Medford Prom TBD TBD Event 

May 9-10 Southern Oregon Open Tom Cole Tom@kuaoregon.org Basketball 

May 16 South Medford Prom TBD TBD Event 

May 23-24 NorCal Supreme Tournament Nabeel Bhatti nabeelbhatti@msn.com Basketball 

May 29-31 West Coast Unlimited Tournament Pat Woodward Woodward12345@msn.com Basketball 

June     

June 6-7 MBA Hoops HS Invitational  MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball 

June 13-14 MBA Hoops Tournament MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball 

June 18-21 West Coast Unlimited Tournament Pat Woodward Woodward12345@msn.com Basketball 

June 27 Medford Pride SO Health-E medfordpride@sohealthe.org Event 

July     

July 4-5     

July 11-12 MBA Hoops Summer Kickoff MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball 

July 17-19 West Coast Unlimited Tournament Pat Woodward Woodward12345@msn.com Basketball 

July 24-26 Meadowlark Comic Con Marina Lukyantseva marina@colossusgirlent.com Trade Show 

 


